WHEREAS, the MOU for the term October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2021

was the operative MOU until the Parties reached agreement on the successor MOU for

the term May 21, 2024 through June 30, 2028; 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to clarify that payment of the one -hundred forty-four
144) hours represents the following twelve ( 12) City observed holidays: New Year' s Day
January 1

St), Martin Luther King, Jr. Day ( 3rd Monday in January), Presidents' Day ( 3rd
Monday in February), Memorial Day ( last Monday in May), July 4th, Labor Day ( 1 st Monday